Raj Bhavan: Assam

Governor unveils statue of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar at Haflong

Takes stock of government schemes and programmes in the hill district

Guwahati, August 10: Assam Governor Gulab Chand Kataria during his visit to Dima Hasao unveiled a statue of Dr. B.R Ambedkar, the architect of Indian constitution at Haflong today. First Lady of the State, Anita Kataria, CEM, NCHAC Debolal Gorlosa, Chairperson NCHAC, Ranu Langthasa were also present during the unveiling ceremony.

Governor Kataria recounted the journey of Dr. Ambedkar. He underscored as to how Dr. Ambedkar, through sheer perseverance and relentless dedication, ascended to a position of unparalleled prominence who bore the beacon of leadership in service to the nation. The Governor paid heartfelt homage to Dr. B.R. Ambedkar describing him the visionary craftsman behind modern India's foundational principles.

Governor Kataria highlighted Dr. Ambedkar's commitment to forging an egalitarian society, free from the shackles of discrimination. He asserted that the revered figure's lifelong mission was rooted in the ideal of equitable treatment for every individual, irrespective of their caste or class. Governor Kataria called upon everyone to internalize and emulate the ideals championed by Dr. Ambedkar.

The Governor also visited Haflong Civil Hospital and took stock of the facilities available for the patients. The Governor asked the hospital authority to maintain cleanliness of the hospital. He also interacted with some patients at the hospital to gauge the level of their satisfaction.

Later, the Governor also visited and took stock of an MoS project Dilaobra Shangibra Samathuraoni Nohdirang in Haflong.

P.R.O. 10/8/2023